



January 28, 2025

Mrs. Bridell Miers, PE, CFM
Engineering Project Manager
Collin County
4690 Community Ave., Suite 200
McKinney, TX 75071

Re: Park Boulevard Extension, Low Bid Recommendation
IFB No. 2024-458

Dear Mrs. Miers,

Bids were opened on the above referenced project on Thursday, January 23, 2025, at the Collin County offices. Six (6) bids were received, with the lowest bidder being RPM xConstruction (RPM) with a bid of \$42,585,852.51. Please find our Bid Tabulations in Exhibit A.

It is our understanding that RPM is currently under contract for other roadway infrastructure projects in Collin County and performing adequately. Halff has no knowledge that would cause us to question their current ability to perform the scopes of work required for the Park Boulevard Extension.

Based on our confirmation of the accuracy of the total amounts submitted by each contractor, and the apparent competency of the low bidder, Halff Associates believes that RPM is the lowest responsible bidder and should be awarded this contract.

Please call me at (214) 937-3943 if you have any questions or require additional information.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Adam Kane".

Adam Kane, P.E.
Transportation Team Leader
HALFF ASSOCIATES, INC.

Attachment: Bid Tabulations

Bid Date: 1/23/2025

Bid Date: 1/23/2025			Bid Tabulations: Park Boulevard Extension Parker Road to Spring Creek Parkway IFB No: 2024-458																
DEPT USE ONLY	ITEM SPEC		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	RPM xConstruction		Harper Brothers Construction, LLC		Zachry Construction Corporation		Granite Construction Company		Indus Road and Bridge		Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TXDOT	500	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 4,200,000.00	\$ 4,200,000.00	\$ 2,225,000.00	\$ 2,225,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 2,400,000.00	\$ 4,850,000.00	\$ 4,850,000.00	\$ 5,020,000.00	\$ 5,020,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00	\$ 1,750,000.00
2	NCTCOG	203	Prepare ROW	STA	151	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 1,406,565.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 717,250.00	\$ 29,496.00	\$ 4,453,896.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 2,551,900.00	\$ 21,783.11	\$ 3,289,249.61	\$ 20,225.00	\$ 3,053,975.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 604,000.00
3	NCTCOG	203	Remove Conc Pavement Incl. Curb	SY	7,472	\$ 8.25	\$ 61,644.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 74,720.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 112,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 112,080.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 89,664.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 149,440.00
4	NCTCOG	203	Remove Asphalt Pavement Incl. Base	SY	16,962	\$ 7.80	\$ 132,303.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 110,253.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 84,810.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 118,734.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 186,582.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 84,810.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 220,506.00
5	NCTCOG	203	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	313	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,130.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,634.00
6	NCTCOG	203	Remove Building incl. Foundation (LARGE)	EA	2	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
7	NCTCOG	203	Remove Building incl. Foundation (SMALL)	EA	7	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 79,450.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00
8	NCTCOG	203	Remove MBGF incl. End Treatments	LF	1,976	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,904.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,760.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,928.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,880.00
9	NCTCOG	604	Remove Ex. Water Line (AC Pipe)	LF	1,055	\$ 118.00	\$ 124,490.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 42,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 79,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 52,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 89,675.00
10	NCTCOG	203	Remove and Replace Existing Mailboxes	EA	8	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00
11	NCTCOG	203	Remove Existing Inlet	EA	6	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 12,990.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
12	NCTCOG	203	Remove Existing Pipe/Culvert	LF	1,129	\$ 34.00	\$ 38,386.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,515.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,225.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,128.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 73,385.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 39,515.00
13	NCTCOG	203	Remove Existing Wingwall	EA	4	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 11,080.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,301.00	\$ 25,204.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	NCTCOG	303	Concrete Pavement (Joint-Reinf) (9")	SY	86,399	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,479,925.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,516,713.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,775,910.00	\$ 66.90	\$ 5,780,093.10	\$ 79.00	\$ 6,825,521.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,479,925.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,343,915.00
15	NCTCOG	302	5" HMAC TYPE D (Including 9" Flex Base)	TN	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	150.00	-
16	NCTCOG	301	8" Lime Treated Subgrade	SY	81,465	\$ 2.50	\$ 203,662.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 448,057.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 488,790.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 366,592.50	\$ 4.50	\$ 366,592.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 448,057.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 488,790.00
17	NCTCOG	301	Hydrated Lime (6%)	TN	1,613	\$ 325.00	\$ 524,225.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 564,550.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 604,875.00	\$ 389.00	\$ 627,457.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 532,290.00	\$ 319.00	\$ 514,547.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 564,550.00
18	NCTCOG	302	Fog Seal (SS-1)	GAL	20,367	\$ 5.05	\$ 102,853.35	\$ 6.50	\$ 132,385.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 132,385.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 132,385.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 101,835.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 101,835.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 112,018.50
19	NCTCOG	301	Moisture Treated Subgrade	CY	155,056	\$ 3.80	\$ 589,212.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 620,224.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 930,336.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,170,784.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,256,176.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 620,224.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,550,560.00
20	TXDOT	401	Lightweight Flowable Backfill	CY	915	\$ 327.00	\$ 299,205.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 352,275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 274,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 274,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 224,175.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 366,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 329,400.00
21	NCTCOG	305	Monolithic Concrete Curb (6")	LF	51,543	\$ 3.60	\$ 185,554.80	\$ 6.00	\$ 309,258.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 180,400.50	\$ 3.72	\$ 191,739.96	\$ 11.00	\$ 566,973.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 77,314.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 257,715.00
22	NCTCOG	305	Concrete Sidewalk (5') (5" Thick)	SY	1,650	\$ 81.80	\$ 134,970.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 140,250.00	\$ 74.85	\$ 123,502.50	\$ 85.80	\$ 141,570.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 148,500.00
23	NCTCOG	305	Concrete Sidewalk (6') (5" Thick)	SY	515	\$ 82.25	\$ 42,358.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 59,225.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 45,320.00	\$ 69.24	\$ 35,658.60	\$ 77.00	\$ 39,655.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 36,050.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 46,350.00
24	NCTCOG	305	Concrete Sidewalk (8') (6" Thick)	SY	3,207	\$ 86.80	\$ 278,367.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 320,700.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 304,665.00	\$ 81.49	\$ 261,338.43	\$ 73.00	\$ 234,111.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 237,318.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 320,700.00
25	NCTCOG	305	Barrier Free Ramps (Type 7)	EA	39	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 94,965.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 140,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 136,500.00	\$ 1,578.38	\$ 61,556.82	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 101,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 117,000.00
26	NCTCOG	203	Excavation (Unclassified)	CY	106,665	\$ 9.00	\$ 959,985.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 426,660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,919,970.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,066,650.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,279,980.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,666,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,133,300.00
27	NCTCOG	203	Excavation (Unsuitable Materials)	CY	10,000	\$ 15.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200,000.00
28	NCTCOG	203	Embankment (Class C1)	CY	81,705	\$ 24.00	\$ 1,960,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,307,280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 980,460.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 980,460.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,552,395.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 326,820.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,062,165.00
29	NCTCOG	203	Embankment (Class C2)	CY	2,481	\$ 36.00	\$ 89,316.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 148,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 111,645.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 86,835.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 163,746.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 84,354.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,215.00
30	TXDOT	528	Stamped & Stained Median Concrete (6" Reinforced)	SY	145	\$ 255.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 47,125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 209.60	\$ 30,392.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 54,375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 72,500.00
31	NCTCOG	305	Extend Gravel Driveway	SY	28	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 53.54	\$ 1,499.12	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,876.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00
32	NCTCOG	305	Driveway (NTMWD)																

Bid Date: 1/23/2025

Bid Date: 1/23/2025			Bid Tabulations: Park Boulevard Extension Parker Road to Spring Creek Parkway IFB No: 2024-458																														
DEPT USE ONLY	ITEM SPEC		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	RPM xConstruction		Harper Brothers Construction, LLC		Zachry Construction Corporation		Granite Construction Company		Indus Road and Bridge		Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE															
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT												
91	NCTCOG	702	14" Recessed Curb Inlet	EA	16	\$	9,463.00	\$	151,408.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	136,000.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	264,000.00	\$	13,319.07	\$	213,105.12	\$	8,800.00	\$	140,800.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	200,000.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	192,000.00
92	NCTCOG	702	20" Recessed Curb Inlet	EA	8	\$	11,503.00	\$	92,024.00	\$	9,400.00	\$	75,200.00	\$	18,500.00	\$	148,000.00	\$	16,956.25	\$	135,650.00	\$	11,800.00	\$	94,400.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	112,000.00
93	NCTCOG	702	Drop Inlet 4'x4' w/ Apron	EA	2	\$	7,581.00	\$	15,162.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	8,999.70	\$	17,999.40	\$	5,000.00	\$	17,999.40	\$	10,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	14,000.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	16,000.00
94	NCTCOG	702	Standard TY A or TY B Manhole	EA	21	\$	5,176.00	\$	108,696.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	157,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	252,000.00	\$	4,594.90	\$	96,492.90	\$	6,000.00	\$	126,000.00	\$	12,750.00	\$	267,750.00	\$	5,500.00	\$	115,500.00
95	NCTCOG	702	Special Manhole	EA	1	\$	15,424.00	\$	15,424.00	\$	34,500.00	\$	34,500.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	17,238.99	\$	17,238.99	\$	26,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00
96	PLAN	-	Storm Treatment Unit #1	EA	1	\$	126,000.00	\$	126,000.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$	130,000.00	\$	121,076.07	\$	121,076.07	\$	115,000.00	\$	115,000.00	\$	112,000.00	\$	112,000.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00
97	PLAN	-	Storm Treatment Unit #2	EA	1	\$	85,336.00	\$	85,336.00	\$	87,500.00	\$	87,500.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	73,417.86	\$	73,417.86	\$	75,000.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	74,000.00	\$	74,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$	50,000.00
98	PLAN	-	Storm Treatment Unit #3	EA	1	\$	79,876.00	\$	79,876.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	67,023.93	\$	67,023.93	\$	78,000.00	\$	78,000.00	\$	68,500.00	\$	68,500.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	45,000.00
99	NCTCOG	508	12" CMP	LF	95	\$	112.00	\$	10,640.00	\$	175.00	\$	16,625.00	\$	110.00	\$	10,450.00	\$	80.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	67.00	\$	6,365.00	\$	100.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	60.00	\$	5,700.00
100	NCTCOG	508	24" CMP	LF	70	\$	145.00	\$	10,150.00	\$	250.00	\$	17,500.00	\$	190.00	\$	13,300.00	\$	100.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	100.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	120.00	\$	8,400.00
101	NCTCOG	508	12" RCP (CL III)	LF	92	\$	72.25	\$	6,647.00	\$	200.00	\$	18,400.00	\$	100.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	120.00	\$	11,040.00	\$	75.00	\$	6,900.00	\$	120.00	\$	11,040.00	\$	75.00	\$	6,900.00
102	NCTCOG	508	18" RCP (CL III)	LF	2,653	\$	82.00	\$	217,546.00	\$	125.00	\$	331,625.00	\$	120.00	\$	318,360.00	\$	125.00	\$	331,625.00	\$	80.00	\$	212,240.00	\$	129.00	\$	342,237.00	\$	105.00	\$	278,565.00
103	NCTCOG	508	24" RCP (CL III)	LF	4,271	\$	102.00	\$	435,642.00	\$	125.00	\$	533,875.00	\$	130.00	\$	555,230.00	\$	130.00	\$	555,230.00	\$	115.00	\$	491,165.00	\$	145.00	\$	619,295.00	\$	125.00	\$	533,875.00
104	NCTCOG	508	30" RCP (CL III)	LF	1,934	\$	128.00	\$	247,552.00	\$	145.00	\$	280,430.00	\$	180.00	\$	348,120.00	\$	160.00	\$	309,440.00	\$	140.00	\$	270,760.00	\$	163.00	\$	315,242.00	\$	140.00	\$	270,760.00
105	NCTCOG	508	30" RCP (CL IV)	LF	30	\$	132.00	\$	3,960.00	\$	250.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	280.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	350.00	\$	10,500.00	\$	245.00	\$	7,350.00	\$	195.00	\$	5,850.00	\$	200.00	\$	6,000.00
106	NCTCOG	508	36" RCP (CL III)	LF	627	\$	167.50	\$	105,022.50	\$	195.00	\$	122,265.00	\$	225.00	\$	141,075.00	\$	200.00	\$	125,400.00	\$	175.00	\$	109,725.00	\$	187.00	\$	117,249.00	\$	195.00	\$	122,265.00
107	NCTCOG	508	42" RCP (CL III)	LF	39	\$	221.00	\$	8,619.00	\$	350.00	\$	13,650.00	\$	350.00	\$	13,650.00	\$	325.00	\$	12,675.00	\$	250.00	\$	9,750.00	\$	267.00	\$	10,413.00	\$	250.00	\$	9,750.00
108	NCTCOG	508	48" RCP (CL III)	LF	167	\$	260.00	\$	43,420.00	\$	275.00	\$	45,925.00	\$	375.00	\$	62,625.00	\$	500.00	\$	83,500.00	\$	300.00	\$	50,100.00	\$	305.00	\$	50,935.00	\$	275.00	\$	45,925.00
109	NCTCOG	508	4x2' RCBC	LF	170	\$	250.00	\$	42,500.00	\$	325.00	\$	55,250.00	\$	325.00	\$	55,250.00	\$	267.04	\$	45,396.80	\$	325.00	\$	55,250.00	\$	304.00	\$	51,680.00	\$	400.00	\$	68,000.00
110	NCTCOG	508	4x3' RCBC	LF	162	\$	375.00	\$	60,750.00	\$	350.00	\$	56,700.00	\$	350.00	\$	56,700.00	\$	291.92	\$	47,291.04	\$	350.00	\$	56,700.00	\$	325.00	\$	52,650.00	\$	430.00	\$	69,660.00
111	NCTCOG	508	6x3' RCBC	LF	439	\$	610.00	\$	267,790.00	\$	485.00	\$	212,915.00	\$	525.00	\$	230,475.00	\$	427.87	\$	187,834.93	\$	550.00	\$	241,450.00	\$	480.00	\$	210,720.00	\$	500.00	\$	219,500.00
112	NCTCOG	508	7x3' RCBC	LF	135	\$	650.00	\$	87,750.00	\$	550.00	\$	74,250.00	\$	600.00	\$	81,000.00	\$	505.30	\$	68,215.50	\$	600.00	\$	81,000.00	\$	545.00	\$	73,575.00	\$	650.00	\$	87,750.00
113	NCTCOG	508	8x4' RCBC	LF	116	\$	795.00	\$	92,220.00	\$	725.00	\$	84,100.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	116,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	174,000.00	\$	900.00	\$	104,400.00	\$	955.00	\$	110,780.00	\$	725.00	\$	84,100.00
114	NCTCOG	508	8x6' RCBC	LF	115	\$	905.00	\$	104,075.00	\$	800.00	\$	92,000.00	\$	1,300.00	\$	149,500.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	184,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	115,000.00	\$	1,080.00	\$	124,200.00	\$	900.00	\$	103,500.00
115	NCTCOG	508	10x6' RCBC	LF	130	\$	1,105.00	\$	143,650.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	143,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	195,000.00	\$	1,059.41	\$	137,723.30	\$	1										

Bid Date: 1/23/2025

Bid Date: 1/23/2025			Bid Tabulations: Park Boulevard Extension Parker Road to Spring Creek Parkway IFB No: 2024-458																
DEPT USE ONLY	ITEM SPEC		DESCRIPTION	UNIT	APPROX. QUANTITY	RPM xConstruction		Harper Brothers Construction, LLC		Zachry Construction Corporation		Granite Construction Company		Indus Road and Bridge		Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc.		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
181	NCTCOG	204	Hydraulic Mulch Seeding (Mitigation Areas)	SY	5,190	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1.14	\$ 5,916.60	\$ 0.80	\$ 4,152.00	\$ 1.78	\$ 9,238.20	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,861.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,595.00
182	NCTCOG	204	Temporary Irrigation System (Mitigation Areas)	LS	1	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 12,142.78	\$ 12,142.78	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,772.73	\$ 16,772.73	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
183	NCTCOG	204	Vegetative Watering (Mitigation Area)	MG	40,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 8.44	\$ 337,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240,000.00
184	NCTCOG	302	3" HMAC TYPE B	TN	323	\$ 172.00	\$ 55,556.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 120,156.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 120,156.00	\$ 248.43	\$ 80,242.89	\$ 295.00	\$ 95,285.00	\$ 296.50	\$ 95,769.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,300.00
185	NCTCOG	302	2" HMAC TYPE D	TN	215	\$ 188.00	\$ 40,420.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 263.61	\$ 56,676.15	\$ 305.00	\$ 65,575.00	\$ 306.50	\$ 65,897.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,500.00
186	NCTCOG	301	8" Flex Base (Ty D, Gr 1 or 2)	SY	12,944	\$ 17.00	\$ 220,048.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 453,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 323,600.00	\$ 25.07	\$ 324,506.08	\$ 18.00	\$ 232,992.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 271,824.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 388,320.00
TOTAL						\$ 42,585,852.51		\$ 46,058,358.12		\$ 48,342,659.05		\$ 48,710,222.22		\$ 50,375,530.57		\$ 50,872,325.60		\$ 44,674,626.90	